RIVER FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 90 RESOLUTION OF COMMITMENT TO TOWN HALL FORUM MEETING STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of River Forest School District 90 have recently utilized a successful "town hall forum" meeting structure, and

WHEREAS, this structure has been employed on a regular basis over the course of the last two years, and

WHEREAS, the structure has been met with approval by both the Board of Education and feedback from the larger River Forest community, and

WHEREAS, the "town hall forum" structure has proven to be both engaging and informative for District 90 stakeholders, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined to be the consensus of the Board of Education to continue this structure in the future, and

WHEREAS, the frequency for "town hall forum" meetings has been established as optimal at three or four times per year.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of River Forest School District 90 does express for itself, as well as the parents, the students, the staff and the community members of River Forest Schools, the intention to memorialize the practice of utilizing the "town hall forum" meeting structure at the rate of three or four times per year, as long as the structure continues to meet the needs of the Board of Education and the community at large.

Adopted this 17th day of December 2018.

Ralph Martire, President	Rich Moore, Secretary